home including a full basement and garage. 

Proposed Motion: 
Move that the Sturgis City Commission APPROVE/DENY the sale of 126 S. Maple 
St. to the Sturgis Neighborhood Program for one dollar ($1.00) and covering 
closing costs in an amount not-to-exceed one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500.00) and AUTHORIZE City Manager Michael Hughes to sign all necessary 
documents. 

Staff Recommendation:  
APPROVE and AUTHORIZE 

Information Included in Packet: 
1. SNP, St. Joseph County ISD CTE Consortium and City of Sturgis Partnership 

Proposal

[...]

discussed earlier, this project is included in the FY 2019-2020 Capital Projects 
budget for the wastewater treatment plant at $280,000. 

Proposed Motion: 
Move that the Sturgis City Commission APPROVE/DENY the bid from 
Brussee/Brady Inc. for the WWTP Chemical Control Electrical Room Addition in 
the amount of two hundred six thousand seven hundred dollars ($206,700.00) 
and APPROVE a 30% project contingency in the amount of sixty-two thousand 
and ten dollars ($62,010.00) as presented. 

Staff Recommendation: 
APPROVE and APPROVE 

Information Included in Packet: 
1. Bid Tab  

Noteworthy Meetings / Events 
• Well Sampling Informational Meeting | 5:30 pm | July 7th  
• Treasury Webinar on CARES Act | July 9th

[...]

Wastewater Superintendent Tom Sikorski provided information on PFAS testing near the Big Hill 
landfill.  Discussion followed. 

Moved by Comm. Good and seconded by Comm. Bir to approve the proposal from Fleis & 
Vandenbrink Engineering for residential well sampling in the amount of fifteen thousand, two 
hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($15,278.00). 
Voting yea: Eight                                Voting nay: None                                  MOTION CARRIED 

Moved by Comm. Good and seconded by Comm. Bir to approve increasing the transfer in the FY 
2019-2020 Budget from the General Fund to the Wastewater Fund in the amount of twenty-two 
thousand dollars ($22,000.00). 
Voting yea: Eight                                Voting nay: None                                  MOTION CARRIED 

Electric Department Superintendent John Griffith provided details on the changes to the Line 
Extension Policy.  Discussion followed.